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IWP NO. 
REPORT 

1 

WP 10-1 

A&B 

A12 
A12-1 
A12-1/1 
A12-1/2 
A12-2 
A12-2/1 
A12-2/2 
A12-3 
A12-3/1 
A12-3/2 
40 
A40-1 
A40-2 
40-3 
41 
A41-1 
A41-1/1 
A41-1/2 
A41-1/3 
A41-1/4 
A41-1/5 
A41-1/5-1 
A41-1/5-2 
A41-1/5-2/1 
A41-1/5-2/2 
A41-1/5-2/3 
A41-1/5-2/4 
A41-1/5-2/4-1 
A41-1/5-2/4-2 
A41-1/5-2/4-2/1 
A41-1/-2/4-3 
A41-1/5-2/4-4 
A41-1/5-2/4-5 
A41-1/5-2/5 
A41-1/5-2/5-1 
A41-1/5-3 
A41-1/6 
A41-1/7 
A41-1/7-1 
A41-1/7-2 
A41-1/8 
A41-1/8-1 
A41-1/9 
A41-1/9-1 
A41-1/9-1/1 
A41-1 /9-1/2 
A41-1 /9-1/2-1 
A41-1/9-1/3 
A41-1/9-1/4 
A41-1/9-2 
A41-1/9-3 
A41-1/9-4 
A41-1/9-4/1 
A41-1 /9-4/2 
A41-1/9-4/3 
A41-1/9-4/4 

BST RAF 
LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS 

DESCRIPTION 
Confidential Report Pages 
REPORT 
Confidential Requests 

Summary of T/B - BST 
Excerpt from T/B- BST -2005 
Revenue Excerpt from T/G - BST-2005 
Reconciliation 1 OK to G/L 
Excerpt from T/B- BST -2004 
Revenue Excerpt from T/G - BST-2004 
Reconciliation 1 OK to G/L 
Excerpt from T/B - BST 2003 
Revenue Excerpt from T/B - BST 2003 
Reconcilation 1 OK to G/L - 2003 
Summary of Rat filings 
Compilation of RAFs -2005 
Compilation of RAFs -2004 
Compilation of RAFs- 2003 
Summary of Revenues 
Excerpt of 2005 Revenues from G/L 
Recon G/L to RAF 20005 
Gross Fl Revenues 2005 
Intrastate Fl Revenues 2005 
Detail of Revenues 2005 
Access Revenues 2005 
Description of Access Revenues 2005 
Acces Revenues 
December 05 Access Revenues 
Account 5082 December Revs 2005 . 
Detail of one account for Dec 05 
!novices for Access Revenues 
!novices for Access Revenues 
Invoices for Access Revenues 
Letter re Local and Intra percents 
Calculation of Access Invoices 
Calculation of Access Invoices 
Tariff 
Switched Access Revenues 
Switched Access Not Assigned to Carrier 
CABS data information 
LD Revenue 2005 
Non Reg Revenue 2005 
Description of Non Reg Rev 
Deacription of Non Reg Rev 
Uncollectible Revs 2005 
Excerpt from Detail of Revs - Uncollect Acc'ts. 
Compilation of MlscRevenues 2005 
Pole Revenues 2005 
Pole Revenues 2005 
Agreement between FPL and BST 
Pole Rental Exp 
Calculation of Pole Rental Revenue 2005 
Pole Rental Exp 
Relay Payments 
Relay Payment Reports 
Billing and Collections Revenues Summary 
Reconciliation of B&C Revenues 
Example of B&C Invoices 
Example of B&C Invoices 
B&C Revenue for Dec05 
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4 
4 
10 

1 
2 
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2 
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122 
1 
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1 
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3 
3 
3 
4 
1 
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13 
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COMPANY: BST RAF 
TITLE: LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS 

lwP NO. 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION OF PAGES 
A41-1 /9-4/4-1 Billing and Collections Revenues 3 
A41-1 /9-4/4-2 Billing and Collect Invoice 14 
A41-1 /9-4/4-3 Billing and Collect Invoice 13 
A41-1 /9-4/4-4 Billing and Collect Calculation 2 
A41-1 /9-4/4-5 Billing and Collect Tariff 7 
A41-1 /9-4/4-6 Billing and Collect Calc. 1 
A41-1 /9-4/5 Billing and Collect Calculation 2 
A41-1 /9-4/5-1 Billing and Collect JE 2 
A41-1 /9-4/5-2 Billing and Collect JE in 2006 4 
A41-1/9-5 Directory Revenues 2 
A41-1/10 Excluded Revenues 2005 1 
A41-2 Excerpt of Revenues 2004 2 
A41-2/1 Reconciliaion of 2004 Revenues 1 
A41-2/2 Fl Gross Revs 2004 4 
A41-2/3 Intrastate Fl Revenues 2004 4 
A41-2/4 Detail of Operating Revs 2004 16 
A41-2/5 Access Revenues 2004 1 
A41-2/5-1 Access Revenues 2004 1 
A41-2/6 Long Distance Revs 2004 1 
A41-2/7 Non Regulated Rev 2004 1 
A41-2/7-1 Non Regulated Rev 2004 3 
A41-2/8 Uncollectible Revs 2004 1 
A41-2/8-1 Uncollectibel Revs 2004 2 
A41--2/9 Compilation of MlscRevenues 2004 2 
A41-2/9-1 Pole Rental Revenues 2004 1 
A41-2/9-1/1 Schedules of Pole Rentals 3 
A41-2/9-1 /2 Pole Expense 2 
A41-2/9-2 Relay Revenues 2004 1 
A41-2/9-2/1 Relay Revenues 1 
A41-2/9-2/2 Monthly Relay Forms 12 
A41-2/9-3 Billing and Collections Revenues 2004 1 
A41-2/9-3/1 Billing and Collections Reenues 2004 1 
A41-2/9-4 Expanded Interconnection Service 1 
A41-2/10 Supra Journal Entry 1 
A41-2/10-1 Supra Journal Entry 1 
A41-3 Excerpt of Revenues 2003 1 
A41-3/1 Reconciliation of Intrastate Revs 2003 3 
A41-3/1-1 Accrual for Late Payment Interest Refund 3 
A41-3/1-2 JE for write offs 1 
A41-3/1-3 Non recurring RAF Revenue Adjust 02 and 03 7 
A41-3/1-4 2002 Excerpt of Revenues 1 
A41-3/1-5 RAF for 2002 5 
A41-3/1-6 G/L to RAF Revenue Recon 2003 1 
A41-3/1-7 Other Incidental Revenues 1 
A41-3/2 Fl Gross Revs 2003 4 
A41-3/3 Fl Intrastate Revs 2003 4 
A41-3/4 Detail of Operating Revs 2003 14 
A41-3/5 Access Revenues 1 
A41-1/5-1 Access Revenues 1 
A41-3/6 Long Distance Revs 2003 1 
A41-3/7 Non Reg Revenue 2003 1 
A41-3/7-1 Detail of Non Reg Revs 2003 4 
A41-3/8 Uncollectible Revs 2003 1 
A41-3/8-1 Detail of Uncollectible Revs 2003 2 
A41-3/9 Compilation of Mise Revs 2003 3 
A41-3/9-1 Pole Revenue 2003 9 
A41-3/9-1 /1 Pole Expense 2003 4 
A41-3/9-2 Relay Revenues 2003 2 
A41-3/9-2/1 Relay Revenues 2003 13 
A41-3/9-3 Billing and Collection Revenues 2 
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lwP NO. 
a41-3/9-4 
A41-3/9-4/1 

A43 
A43-1 
A43-1/1 
A43-1/2 
A43-1/2-1 
A43-1/2-2 
A43-1/2-2/1 
A43-1/2-2/2 
A43-1 /2-2/2-1 
A43-1/2-3 
A43-1/2-3/1 
A43-1/2-3/2 
A43-1/2-4 
A43-1/2-4/1 
A43-1 /2-4/2 
A43-1 /2-4/3 
A43-1 /2-4/4 
A43-1 /2-4/5 
A43-1/2-4/6 
A43-1/3 
A43-1/3-1 
A43-1/3-2 
A43-3/3-3 
A43-3/3-4 
A43-2 
A43-2/1 
A43-2/1-1 
A43-2/1-2 
A43-2/1-2/1 
A43-2/1-3 
A43-2/1-3/1 
A43-2/1-3/2 
A43-2/1-3/3 
A43-2/1-3/4 
A43-2/1-3/5 
A43-2/1-3/6 
A43-2/1-4 
A43-2/1-4/1 
A43-2/1-4/2 
A43-2/2 
A43-2/2-1 
A43-2/2-2 
A43-2/2-3 
A43-2/2-4 
A43-2/3 
A43-2/2-5 
A43-3 
A43-3/1 
A43-3/2 
A43-3/2-1 
A43-3/2-2 
A43-3/2-2/1 

BST RAF 
LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS 

DESCRIPTION 

I Directory Revenues 
IJE Refund Late FEE Interest 

Summary of Amounts Paid to Others 
Documentation for Amounts Paid to Others 
Adj to Amounts Paid to Others 
Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Amounts Pd to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Compilation of MaBC Payments 
Detail of MABC Payments 
MABC Invoice 
MABC Invoice 
MABC Payments 
Amounts Paid to Others 2004 
Adjustments to Amts Paid to Others 2004 
Compilation of Amts Pd to Others 2004 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Amts Paid to Others by Company 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 
Compilation of MaBC Payments 
Detail of MABC Payments 
Detail of MABC Payments 
MABC Invoice 
MABC Invoice 
Dial Around Paid to Others 
MABC Payments 
Amounts Paid to Others 2003 
Amounts Pd to Others Documentation 
Amounts Pd to Others 
Adjustments to Amts Paid to Others 2003 
Compilation of MaBC Payments 
Detail of MABC Payments 

NUMBER 
OF PAGES 

I 1 

I 1 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
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6 
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3 
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11 
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1 
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10 
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1 
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2 
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10 
7 
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1 
1 
1 
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11 



COMPANY: BST RAF 
TITLE: LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS 

lwP NO. 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION OF PAGES 
A43-3/2-3 Detail of Dial Around 1 
A43-3/2-4 MABC Invoice 9 

A43-2/2-5 MABC Invoice 9 

A43-3/3 Amts Paid to Others by Company 2 
A43-3/3-1 Amts Paid to Others by Company 1 
A43-3/3-1/1 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 5 
A43-3/3-1 /2 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 6 
A43-3/3-2 Amts Paid to Others by Company 1 
A43-3/3-2/1 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 2 
A43-3/3-2/2 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 2 
A43-3/3-2/3 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 4 
A43-3/3-2/4 . Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 5 
A43-3/3-3 Amts Paid to Others by Company 1 
A43-3/3-3/1 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 7 
A43-3/3-3/2 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 5 
A43-3/3-3/3 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 10 
A43-3/3-3/4 Invoice for Amts Paid to Others 5 
B40-1 Compilation of RAF Revs 2005 BST CLEC 1 
B40-2 Compilation of RAF Revs 2004 BST CLEC 1 
B40-3 Compilation of Raf Revs 2003 BST CLEC 1 
B41-1 Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2005 2 
B41-2 Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2004 2 
B41-3 Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2003 2 

C&D 

C12-1 Summary of Trial Balances 2005 5 
C12-1/1 BSLD IXC TB 5 
C12-1/2 Reconciliation T/B to Extracts 2 
C12-1/3 Reconciliation T/B to Extracts - Intra 1 
C12-1/4 Reconciliation to 1 OK 1 
C12-1/5 Letter from Co 2 
C12-1/6 Detail of Reconciliations 1 
C12-27 T/B Summary 3 
C12-2/1 BSLD T/B 12 
C12-2/2 Reconciliation of Revenues 1 
C12-2/3 BSLD CLEC T/B 6 
C12-2/4 Reconciliation to 1 OK 1 
C12-2/5 Reconciliation of T/B to Extract 1 
C12-2/6 Reconcilation of T/B to Extract 1 
C12-3 Summary of T/B 3 
C12-3/1 Trial Balance IXC 7 

C12-3/2 Trial Balance CLEC 1 
C12-3/3 Reconciliation T/B to Extracts 1 
C12-3/4 Reconciliation T/B to Extracts Intrastate 1 
C40-1 Recap of RAF Filings IXC 2005 2 
C40-2 Compilation of RAF forms 2 
C40-3 Compilation of RAF Forms 2 
C41-1 Summary of Revenues 2005 3 
C41-1/1 Billing Extracts 1 
C41-1/2 Billing Extracts 1 
C41-1/3 Reconciliation of Private Line 1 
C41-1/4 Reconciliation of Extracts to RAF 2 
C41-1/4-1 Revenues per Extracts 5 
C41-1/4-2 

Billing System Documentation 1 
C41-1/4-2/1 Billing System Documentation 16 
C41-1/4-2/2 Billing System Documentation 7 
C41-2/4-2/3 Billing System Documentation 10 



COMPANY: BST RAF 
TITLE: LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS 

lwP NO. 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION OF PAGES 
C41-1/5 Inter/Intra Separations 2 
C41-1/6 Reconciliation 2 
C41-1/7 Intrastate Revenues 3 
C41-1/7-1 Nonmetered Revenues 1 
C41-1/8 RAF to Extract Reconciliation 2 
C41-2 Summary of Revenue 2 
C41-2/1 Billing Extract 1 
C41-2/2 Billing Extract 1 
C41-2/3 Blank 0 
C41-2/4 Reconciliation of Abstracts to RAF 2 
C41-2/4-1 T/B to Extract Reconciliation 4 
C41-3 Summary of Revenues 2 
C41-3/1 Billing Extract 1 
C41-3/2 Billing Extract 1 
C41-3/3 Blank 0 
C41-3/4 Compilation of Extracts 2 
C41-3/4-1 Compilation of Extracts 3 
C43-1 Summary of Amts Pd to Others 3 
C43-1/1 Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others 1 
C43-1/1-1 Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others 2 
C43-1/1-2 Reconciliation of Amounts Paid to Others 3 
C43-1/1-3 Reconcilation of Amts Pd to Others 1 
C43-1/1-4 Calculation of Amts Pd to Others 1 
C43-1/1-4/1 Calculation of Amts Pd to Others 1 
C43-1 I 1-4/2 RAF Form 2002 1 
C43-1 I 1-4/3 RAF Form 2002 1 
C43-1 /1-4/4 Amts Pd to Others 1 
C43-2 Summary of Amounts Paid to Others 3 
C43-2/1 Compilation of Amts Pd to Others 2 
C43-2/1-1 Amounts Paid to Others 2 
C43-2/2 Amts Pd to Others reconciliation 1 
C43-2/3 Amts Pd to Others reconciliation 1 
C43-3 Summary of Amts Paid toOthers 2 
C43-3/1 Compilation of Amts Pd to Others 2 
C43-3/1-1 Compilation of Amts Pd to Others 2 
C43-3/2 Reconciliation of Amts Pd to Others 1 
C43-3/3 Reconciliation of Amts Pd to Others 1 
D12-1 Reconcile 10Kto T/b 1 
D12-2 Reconcile 10Kto T/b 1 
D12-3 Reconcile 1 OKto T/b 1 
D40-1 Recap of RAF Filings CLEC 1 
040-2 Compilation of RAF forms 1 
040-3 Compilation of RAF Forms 1 
041 Summary of Revs 1 
041-1 Summary of Revs 1 
041-2 Summary of Revs 2 
041-3 Compilation of Revs 1 




