State of Florida



Auhlic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

February 13, 2007

TO:

Marguerite H. Lockard, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Division of the Commission

Clerk & Administrative Services

FROM:

Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance &

Consumer Assistance

RE:

Undocketed:

Company Name: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Audit Purpose: RAF

Audit Control No: 06-206-4-1

Pages 8-11 of the audit report and Volumes 2 through 8 of the audit work papers are forwarded. pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The remaining audit report and Volume 1 has been filed as unclassified in RCA files.

The audit exit conference was finalized February 13, 2007.

An attached index lists all confidential material.

Attachments: Confidential Document Index 0/441-07
Volumes 2-8 0/442-07 thr 0/448-07
Pages 8-11 0/44 9-07

CC:

Office of General Counsel

Robert Freeman

ble a. Sander

BST RAF

TITLE:

LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS

WP NO.	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF PAGES	
REPORT	Confidential Report Pages	4	
1	REPORT	4	
WP 10-1	Confidential Requests	10	
A&B			
A12	Summary of T/B - BST	1	
A12-1	Excerpt from T/B- BST -2005	2	
A12-1/1	Revenue Excerpt from T/G - BST-2005	138	
A12-1/2	Reconciliation 10K to G/L	2	
A12-2	Excerpt from T/B- BST -2004	2	
A12-2/1	Revenue Excerpt from T/G - BST-2004	122	
A12-2/2	Reconciliation 10K to G/L	1	
A12-3	Excerpt from T/B - BST 2003	2	
A12-3/1	Revenue Excerpt from T/B - BST 2003	127	
A12-3/2	Reconcilation 10K to G/L - 2003	1	
40	Summary of Raf filings	1	
A40-1	Compilation of RAFs -2005	3	
A40-2	Compilation of RAFs -2004	3	
40-3	Compilation of RAFs - 2003	3	
41	Summary of Revenues	4	
A41-1	Excerpt of 2005 Revenues from G/L	1	
A41-1/1	Recon G/L to RAF 20005	1	
A41-1/2	Gross FI Revenues 2005	4	
A41-1/3	Intrastate FI Revenues 2005	4	
A41-1/4	Detail of Revenues 2005	18	
A41-1/5	Access Revenues 2005	1	
A41-1/5-1	Description of Access Revenues 2005	9	
A41-1/5-2	Acces Revenues	2	
A41-1/5-2/1	December 05 Access Revenues	8	
A41-1/5-2/2	Account 5082 December Revs 2005 .	1	
A41-1/5-2/3	Detail of one account for Dec 05	1	
A41-1/5-2/4	Inovices for Access Revenues	9	
A41-1/5-2/4-1	Inovices for Access Revenues	2	
A41-1/5-2/4-2	Invoices for Access Revenues	5	
A41-1/5-2/4-2/1	Letter re Local and Intra percents	4	
A41-1/-2/4-3	Calculation of Access Invoices	13	
A41-1/5-2/4-4	Calculation of Access Invoices	6	
A41-1/5-2/4-5	Tariff	4	
A41-1/5-2/5	Switched Access Revenues	2	
A41-1/5-2/5-1	Switched Access Not Assigned to Carrier	1	
A41-1/5-3	CABS data information	1	
A41~1/6	LD Revenue 2005	1	
A41-1/7	Non Reg Revenue 2005	1	
A41-1/7-1	Description of Non Reg Rev	3	
A41-1/7-2	Description of Non Reg Rev	7	
441-1/8	Uncollectible Revs 2005	1	
A41-1/8-1	Excerpt from Detail of Revs - Uncollect Acc'ts.	2	
A41-1/9	Compilation of MIscRevenues 2005	3	
A41-1/9-1	Pole Revenues 2005	7	
A41-1/9-1 A41-1/9-1/1	Pole Revenues 2005	1 4	_
A41-1/9-1/1	Agreement between FPL and BST	28	
A41-1/9-1/2-1	Pole Rental Exp	1 1	
A41-1/9-1/2-1 A41-1/9-1/3	Calculation of Pole Rental Revenue 2005	1 1	
A41-1/9-1/4	Pole Rental Exp	4	
	Relay Payments	2	
A41-1/9-2		12	
A41-1/9-3	Relay Payment Reports	12	
A41-1/9-4	Billing and Collections Revenues Summary	1 2	
A41-1/9-4/1	Reconciliation of B&C Revenues	1 19	-
A41-1/9-4/2	Example of B&C Invoices	23	
A41-1/9-4/3	Example of B&C Invoices B&C Revenue for Dec05	23	

DOCUMENT N MBER-PATE

BST RAF

TITLE:

LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS

		NUMBER
WP NO.	DESCRIPTION	OF PAGES
A41-1/9-4/4-1	Billing and Collections Revenues	3
A41-1/9-4/4-2	Billing and Collect Invoice	14
A41-1/9-4/4-3	Billing and Collect Invoice	13
A41-1/9-4/4-4	Billing and Collect Calculation	2
A41-1/9-4/4-5	Billing and Collect Tariff	7
A41-1/9-4/4-6	Billing and Collect Calc.	1
A41-1/9-4/5	Billing and Collect Calculation	2
A41-1/9-4/5-1	Billing and Collect JE	2
A41-1/9-4/5-2	Billing and Collect JE in 2006	4
A41-1/9-5	Directory Revenues	2
A41-1/10	Excluded Revenues 2005	1
A41-2	Excerpt of Revenues 2004	2
A41-2/1	Reconciliaion of 2004 Revenues	1
A41-2/2	FI Gross Revs 2004	4
A41-2/3	Intrastate FI Revenues 2004	4
A41-2/4	Detail of Operating Revs 2004	16
A41-2/5	Access Revenues 2004	1
A41-2/5-1	Access Revenues 2004	1
A41-2/6	Long Distance Revs 2004	1
A41-2/7	Non Regulated Rev 2004	1
A41-2/7-1	Non Regulated Rev 2004	3
A41-2/8	Uncollectible Revs 2004	1
A41-2/8-1	Uncollectibel Revs 2004	2 2
A412/9 A41-2/9-1	Compilation of MIscRevenues 2004	1
A41-2/9-1/1	Pole Rental Revenues 2004	3
A41-2/9-1/1 A41-2/9-1/2	Schedules of Pole Rentals	2
A41-2/9-1/2 A41-2/9-2	Pole Expense Relay Revenues 2004	1
A41-2/9-2/1	Relay Revenues	1 1
A41-2/9-2/2	Monthly Relay Forms	12
A41-2/9-3	Billing and Collections Revenues 2004	1 1
A41-2/9-3/1	Billing and Collections Reenues 2004	1
A41-2/9-4	Expanded Interconnection Service	11
A41-2/10	Supra Journal Entry	1
A41-2/10-1	Supra Journal Entry	1 1
A41-3	Excerpt of Revenues 2003	1
A41-3/1	Reconciliation of Intrastate Revs 2003	3
A41-3/1-1	Accrual for Late Payment Interest Refund	3
A41-3/1-2	JE for write offs	1
A41-3/1-3	Non recurring RAF Revenue Adjust 02 and 03	7
A41-3/1-4	2002 Excerpt of Revenues	1
A41-3/1-5	RAF for 2002	5
A41-3/1-6	G/L to RAF Revenue Recon 2003	1
A41-3/1-7	Other Incidental Revenues	1
A41-3/2	FI Gross Revs 2003	4
A41-3/3	FI Intrastate Revs 2003	4
A41-3/4	Detail of Operating Revs 2003	14
A41-3/5	Access Revenues	1
A41-1/5-1	Access Revenues	1
A41-3/6	Long Distance Revs 2003	1
A41-3/7	Non Reg Revenue 2003	1
A41-3/7-1	Detail of Non Reg Revs 2003	4
A41-3/8	Uncollectible Revs 2003	1
A41-3/8-1	Detail of Uncollectible Revs 2003	2
A41-3/9	Compilation of Misc Revs 2003	3
A41-3/9-1	Pole Revenue 2003	9 4
A41-3/9-1/1	Pole Expense 2003	2
A41-3/9-2	Relay Revenues 2003	13
A41-3/9-2/1	Relay Revenues 2003	2
A41-3/9-3	Billing and Collection Revenues	

_

BST RAF

TITLE:

LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS

WP NO.	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF PAGES
a41-3/9-4	Directory Revenues	1
A41-3/9-4/1	JE Refund Late FEE Interest	1

A43	Summary of Amounts Paid to Others	3
A43-1	Documentation for Amounts Paid to Others	2
A43-1/1	Adj to Amounts Paid to Others	1
A43-1/2	Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others	1
A43-1/2-1	Amts Paid to Others by Company	1
A43-1/2-2	Amts Paid to Others by Company	1
A43-1/2-2/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	6
A43-1/2-2/2	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	8
A43-1/2-2/2-1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	3
A43-1/2-3	Amounts Pd to Others by Company	1
A43-1/2-3/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	11
A43-1/2-3/2	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	2
A43-1/2-4	Amts Paid to Others by Company	1
A43-1/2-4/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
A43-1/2-4/2	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	6
A43-1/2-4/3	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	4
A43-1/2-4/4	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	3
A43-1/2-4/5	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	3
A43-1/2-4/6	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	3
A43-1/3	Compilation of MaBC Payments	1
A43-1/3-1	Detail of MABC Payments	10
A43-1/3-2	MABC Invoice	8
A43-3/3-3	MABC Invoice	6
A43-3/3-4	MABC Payments	1
A43-2	Amounts Paid to Others 2004	1
A43-2/1	Adjustments to Amts Paid to Others 2004	1
A43-2/1-1	Compilation of Amts Pd to Others 2004	2
A43-2/1-2	Amts Paid to Others by Company	1
A43-2/1-2/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	2
A43-2/1-3		1
	Amts Paid to Others by Company Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
A43-2/1-3/1		6
A43-2/1-3/2	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	3
A43-2/1-3/3	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	1
A43-2/1-3/4	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	
A43-2/1-3/5		1
A43-2/1-3/6	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	
A43-2/1-4	Amts Paid to Others by Company Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	1 5
A43-2/1-4/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
A43-2/1-4/2		1
A43-2/2	Compilation of MaBC Payments	1
A43-2/2-1	Detail of MABC Payments	
A43-2/2-2	Detail of MABC Payments	10
A43-2/2-3	MABC Invoice	7
A43-2/2-4	MABC Invoice	43
A43-2/3	Dial Around Paid to Others	1
A43-2/2-5	MABC Payments	1
A43-3	Amounts Paid to Others 2003	1
A43-3/1	Amounts Pd to Others Documentation	1
A43-3/2	Amounts Pd to Others	1
A43-3/2-1	Adjustments to Amts Paid to Others 2003	1
A43-3/2-2	Compilation of MaBC Payments	1
A43-3/2-2/1	Detail of MABC Payments	11

BST RAF

TITLE:

LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS

WP NO.	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER
A43-3/2-3	Detail of Dial Around	OF PAGES
A43-3/2-4	MABC Invoice	1 9
A43-2/2-5	MABC Invoice	9
A43-3/3	Amts Paid to Others by Company	2
A43-3/3-1		
A43-3/3-1/1	Amts Paid to Others by Company Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	1 5
A43-3/3-1/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	
The second secon		6
A43-3/3-2 A43-3/3-2/1	Amts Paid to Others by Company Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	1
	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	2
A43-3/3-2/2		2
A43-3/3-2/3	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	4
A43-3/3-2/4 A43-3/3-3	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
	Amts Paid to Others by Company	1
A43-3/3-3/1	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	7
A43-3/3-3/2	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
43-3/3-3/3	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	10
43-3/3-3/4	Invoice for Amts Paid to Others	5
340-1	Compilation of RAF Revs 2005 BST CLEC	1
340-2	Compilation of RAF Revs 2004 BST CLEC	1
340-3	Compilation of Raf Revs 2003 BST CLEC	1
341-1	Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2005	2
341-2	Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2004	2
341-3	Excerpt of Revs from T/B 2003	2
C&D		
C12-1	Summary of Trial Balances 2005	5
C12-1/1	BSLD IXC TB	5
C12-1/2	Reconciliation T/B to Extracts	2
C12-1/3	Reconciliation T/B to Extracts - Intra	1
C12-1/4	Reconciliation to 10K	1
C12-1/5	Letter from Co .	2
C12-1/6	Detail of Reconciliations	1
C12-27	T/B Summary	3
C12-2/1	BSLD T/B	12
C12-2/2	Reconciliation of Revenues	1
C12-2/3	BSLD CLEC T/B	6
C12-2/4	Reconciliation to 10K	1
C12-2/5	Reconciliation of T/B to Extract	1
C12-2/6	Reconcilation of T/B to Extract	1
C12-3	Summary of T/B	3
C12-3/1	Trial Balance IXC	7
C12-3/2	Trial Balance CLEC	1
C12-3/3	Reconciliation T/B to Extracts	1
C12-3/4	Reconciliation T/B to Extracts Intrastate	1
C40-1	Recap of RAF Filings IXC 2005	2
240-2	Compilation of RAF forms	2
240-3	Compilation of RAF Forms	2
C41-1	Summary of Revenues 2005	3
241-1/1	Billing Extracts	1
241-1/2	Billing Extracts	1
241-1/3	Reconciliation of Private Line	1
C41-1/4	Reconciliation of Extracts to RAF	2
C41-1/4-1	Revenues per Extracts	5
C41-1/4-2		
	Billing System Documentation	1
C41-1/4-2/1	Billing System Documentation	16
241-1/4-2/2	Billing System Documentation	7
/ / -/-	1 3 - /	

COMPANY: BST RAF

TITLE: LIST OF CONFIDENTIAL WORKING PAPERS

WP NO.	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF PAGES
C41-1/5	Inter/Intra Separations	2
C41-1/6	Reconciliation	2
C41-1/7	Intrastate Revenues	3
C41-1/7-1	Nonmetered Revenues	1
C41-1/8	RAF to Extract Reconciliation	2
C41-2	Summary of Revenue	2
C41-2/1	Billing Extract	1
C41-2/2	Billing Extract	1
C41-2/3	Blank	0
C41-2/4	Reconciliation of Abstracts to RAF	2
C41-2/4-1	T/B to Extract Reconciliation	4
C41-3	Summary of Revenues	2
C41-3/1	Billing Extract	1
C41-3/2	Billing Extract	1
C41-3/3	Blank	0
C41-3/4	Compilation of Extracts	2
C41-3/4-1	Compilation of Extracts	3
C43-1	Summary of Amts Pd to Others	3
C43-1/1	Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others	1
C43-1/1-1	Compilation of Amounts Paid to Others	2
C43-1/1-2	Reconciliation of Amounts Paid to Others	3
C43-1/1-3	Reconcilation of Amounts Paid to Others	1
C43-1/1-4	Calculation of Amts Pd to Others	11
C43-1/1-4/1		1
C43-1/1-4/1	Calculation of Amts Pd to Others RAF Form 2002	1
C43-1/1-4/2	RAF Form 2002	1
C43-1/1-4/3	Amts Pd to Others	1
C43-1/1-4/4	Summary of Amounts Paid to Others	3
C43-2/1	Compilation of Amts Pd to Others	2
	Amounts Paid to Others	2
C43-2/1-1	Amts Pd to Others reconciliation	
C43-2/2		1
C43-2/3	Amts Pd to Others reconciliation	1
C43-3	Summary of Amts Paid to Others	2 2
C43-3/1	Compilation of Amts Pd to Others	
C43-3/1-1	Compilation of Amts Pd to Others	2
C43-3/2	Reconciliation of Amts Pd to Others	1
C43-3/3	Reconciliation of Amts Pd to Others	1
D12-1	Reconcile 10Kto T/b	1
012-2	Reconcile 10Kto T/b	1
D12-3	Reconcile 10Kto T/b	1
D40-1	Recap of RAF Filings CLEC	1
D40-2	Compilation of RAF forms	1
D40-3	Compilation of RAF Forms	1
D41	Summary of Revs	1
D41-1	Summary of Revs	1
D41-2	Summary of Revs	2
D41-3	Compilation of Revs	1